ADMINISTRATION MANUAL
CHAPTER 49
ADMINISTRATION MANUAL
Authority
N.J.S.A. 30:4D-1 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1997 d.354, effective August 8, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 2512(a), 29 N.J.R. 3856(a).

Fiscal Agent Billing Supplement.
DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES
(c) Codification of manual material follows that of the
New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.AC.). The citation for
a particular section of the provider manual reflects the same
material under the same citation in the NJ.AC. The follow-
ing is an example of a citation in the N.J.AC. or a provider
manual:
Citation ---------,-------------------10:49-11.10
I
I Title-Department of Human Services- l l
I I
Chapter (Administration) ___ __,• l
I
I Subchapter--------------------------------J
Section -------------------------------------
(d) There is an individual New Jersey Medicaid provider
manual for each of the following services. These services
are listed in the New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.AC.)
under Title 10 (Department of Human Services) Chapters
10:50 through 10:64; 10:66 through 10:68, and 10:73
through 10:74 as follows:
1. 10:50-Transportation Services Manual
2. 10:51-Pharmacy Services Manual
3. 10:52-Hospital Services Manual
4. 10:53-(Reserved)
5. 10:53A-Hospice Services Manual
6. 10:54-Physician Services Manual
7. 10:55-Prosthetic and Orthotic Services Manual
8. 10:56-Dental Services Manual
9. 10:57-Podiatry Services Manual
10. 10:58-Nurse-Midwifery Services Manual
11. 10:58A-Certified Nurse Practitioner/Clinical Nurse Spe-
cialist
12. 10:59-Medical Supplier Services Manual
13. 10:60-Home Care Services Manual
14. 10:61-Independent Clinical Laboratory Services Manual
15. 10:62-Vision Care Services Manual
16. 10:63-Long Term Care Services Manual
17. 10:64-Hearing Aid Services Manual
18. 10:65-Medical Day Care Services Manual
19. 10:66-Independent Clinic Services Manual
20. 10:67-Psychological Services Manual
21. 10:68-Chiropractic Services Manual
22. 10:73-Case Management Services Manual
23. 10:74-Managed Health Care Services for Medicaid Eligi-
bles
( e) Regarding manual updates, revised pages or additions